
JCCCAT (1 4) 909-984 (1 988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 14 
1988 

CONTENTS 

909 Copper(1)- and Phase-Transfer-Catalysed Iodination of Terminal Alkynes 
910 Transient and Matrix Ultraviolet Absorption Spectra of Dimethylgermylene (Dimethylgermanediyl) 

Masakatsu Shimoda, Yoshito Takeuchi, Yoshizumi Kajii, Kinichi Obi, Ikuzo Tanaka, Koichi Honda 
912 Pendant Arm Encapsulated Complexes Andrew A. Achilleos, Lawrence R. Gahan, Kostantinos A. Nicolaidis, Trevor W. 

Hambley 
914 Controlled Hydrolysis of Molybdenum(v1) Alkyls and Alkylidenes: X-Ray Structure of the Molybdate-bridged Trimetallic 

Complex [ { Mo(NBut)(CH,But>,},(Mo0,)1 
915 Formation and Degradation of an Oxalato and Peroxo Bridged Dicobalt Bisdien Dioxygen Complex: A Binuclear 

Complex as Host for the Activation of Two Co-ordinated Guests 
917 Towards Chiral Metals. Synthesis of Chiral Conducting Polymers from Optically Active Thiophene and Pyrrole 

Derivatives 
918 Lid-type Inclusion of Pyrene-l,3,6,8-tetrasulphonate Anion by 0-Cyclodextrin 
920 Synthesis of Gmelinite and ZSM-12 Zeolites with a Polymer Template 
921 Ready, Reversible Conversion of a Quadruply Metal-metal Bonded Dinuclear Complex into a Mononuclear Complex 

923 A Hydrocarbon Existing Uniquely in Solution: a Heterolytically Dissociative Hydrocarbon that produces the 

Tuyet Jeffery 
Shuji Tomoda, 

Guy Schoettel, Jacky Kress, Jean Fischer, John A. Osborn 

Arthur E. Martell, Ramunas J. Motekaitis 

Dilip Kotkar, Vishwas Joshi, Pushpito K. Ghosh 
Nagao Kobayashi 

Mark E. Davis, Carlos Saldarriaga 

Jean-Marc Giraudon, Jacques-E. Guerchais, Jean Sala-Pala, LoIc Toupet 

Corresponding Hydrocarbon Salt by Crystallization 
Komatsu, Atsushi Miyabo 

N. Greenwood, Simon D. Waterworth 

Carr, Barry J. Dunne, A. Guy Orpen, John L. Spencer 

Pyranose Conformation in the Distorted Macrocyclic Ring 

their Relevance to the Catalytic Cycle in the Carbonylation of Organic Halides induced by Pentacarbonyliron 
Laurent, Sylviane Sabo-Etienne, Anne-Marie Larsonneur, Herve des Abbayes 

Jennings, Stephen P. Watson, Derek R. Boyd 

B. Tieke, C. Bosshard, P. Giinter 

Hikino 

Perchlorates 

Kunio Okamoto, Toshikazu Kitagawa, Ken’ichi Takeuchi, Koichi 

925 Kinetics and Mechanism of the Thermal Decomposition of Hexaborane( 12) in the Gas Phase 

926 Co-ordinatively Unsaturated Diphosphine Platinum(1r) Alkyl Cations: A New Class of f3-Agostic Complexes 

928 X-Ray Crystal Structure of the Permethylated P-Cyclodextrin Complex with rn-Iodophenol. A Stabilized Skew-Boat 

929 Synthesis of Alkyl(alkoxycarbony1)tetracarbonyliron Complexes [(C0)4Fe(CH2C02Me)(C02R)]: the First Evidence of 
Pascale 

Robert Greatrex, Norman 

Nicholas 

Kazuaki Harata 

931 3,3-Disubstituted 2-Sulphonyloxaziridines: Synthesis and Observation of Isomeric Nitrogen Invertomers 

933 Optical Second-harmonic Generation in Langmuir-Blodgett Films of 2-Docosylamino-5nitropyridine 

934 Photo-oxidation of L-Tyrosine, an Efficient 1,4-Chirality Transfer Reaction I Katsuya Endo, Kazuhiko Seya, Hiroshi 

936 Oxidation of Saturated Hydrocarbons by Hydrogen Peroxide in Pyridine Solution Catalysed by Copper and Iron 

937 A New Dopable Soluble Electrically Conducting Polyazine Polymer 
938 Glycerolato- 1 0 , 2 0  Complexes of Platinum(i1): Solid and Solution State Structures of [(R* ,R*),(R*)]-(  _+)-[btOCH,CH(b)- 

940 A Novel Single Step Synthesis of Nicotinamide by P-Picoline Ammoxidation over MOO, and CuO Oxide Catalysts 

W. Brian 

G. Decher, 

Yurii V. Geletii, Valentina V. Lavrushko, Galina V. Lubimova 
Yong Cao, Suzhen Li 

CH20H{ 1 ,2-C6H,(PMePh),}].2MeOH 

B. Mahipal Reddy, M. Subrahmanyam 

Armin Appelt, Anthony C. Willis, S. Bruce Wild 

942 Generation and Cyclotrimerization of 1,4-Dioxacyclohexyne Cp-Dioxyne) Miquel A. Pericas, Antoni Riera, Oriol 
Rossell, Felix Serratosa, Miquel Seco 

i 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

943 Isolation of Proposed Intermediates in the Biosynthesis of Mycinamicins 

945 A 1,2,3-Triphosphabicyclo[ 1.1 .O]butane and its [2 + 2jCycloaddition Product with Transient 1,2,3-Triphosphabutadiene 

947 The Reaction of Enols with Superoxide Anion Radicals: Preparation of Tertiary a-Ketols 

948 Observations on the Intramolecular Palladium(0) Catalysed [3 + 21 Cycloaddition of Diphenylmethylenecyclopropanes 

950 Efficient Generation of Thionitrosoarenes (ArN=S) by Fragmentation of N-(Ary1aminothio)phthalimides 

951 Octadienediyl Dichlorides of Ruthenium(1v) as Synthetic Reagents in Organoruthenium Chemistry; Isolation of a 

953 The Determination of the Handedness of Cholesteric Superhelices Formed by DNA Fragments 

954 A New Route to Strained Cyclic Disilanylene-acetylenes (1,2,5,6-Tetrasilacyclo-octa-3,7-diyne) 

956 Structures and Stereochemistry of Melicophyllone A and Hypocholesterolemic Melicophyllone B, Novel Sesquiterpene 

Kenji Kinoshita, Satoshi Takenaka, Mitsuo 
Hay ashi 

Edgar Niecke, Oliver Altmeyer, Martin Nieger 

Francisco, Raimundo Freire, Ernest0 Suarez 

Richard T. Lewis, William B. Motherwell, Michael Shipman 

Bryce, Paul C. Taylor 

Protonated ‘Open Metallocene’ [Ru(y5-C7H1 1)2H][BF4] 

Patrizia Brigidi, Giovanni Gottarelli 

Robert West 

Lactones from Melicope triphylla 
McPhail, Kuo-Hsiung Lee 

Rebolledo 

Carmen Betancor, Cosme G. 

Martin R. 

David N. Cox, Raymond Roulet 
Gian Piero Spada, 

Takahisa Iwahara, 

Tian-Shung Wu, Ting-Ting Jong, Wei-Mei Ju, Andrew T. McPhail, Donald R. 

957 Enantioselective Acylation of Amino Alcohols by Porcine Pancreatic Lipase 

958 Baeyer-Villiger Reaction in the Solid State 
959 Generation and Characterization of the Parent 2h462-Thieno[3 ,4-c]thiophene 

960 Characterization of a 5-Pyridyl-10,15,20-triphenylporphyrinatozinc(11) Polymer 

962 Cerium Aryloxides as Precursors for Monopentamethylcyclopentadienyl Organocerium(I1) Compounds; X-Ray Crystal 

Vicente Gotor, Rosario Brieva, Francisca 

Fumio Toda, Minoru Yagi, Koji Kiyoshige 
Juzo Nakayama, Akihiko Ishii, Yasunobu 

Amy M. Shachter, Everly B. Fleischer, 
Kobayashi, Masamatsu Hoshino 

R. Curt Haltiwanger 

Structure of (~5-Pentamethylcyclopentadienyl)bis(2,6-di-t-butylphenoxo)cerium 
Teuben 

Nikolaos Birlirakis, Maria Sakarellos-Daitsiotis, Constantinos Sakarellos, Michel Marraud 

E. Housecroft, Arnold L. Rheingold, Musa S. Shongwe 

Zhuo-Feng Xie, Izumi Nakamura, Hiroshi Suemune, Kiyoshi Sakai 

[ (p-RS),Fe,(CO),] Andre Darchen, Henia Mousser, Henri Patin 

Hero J. Heeres, Auke Meetsma, Jan H. 

963 Relationship of the Crystal and Molecular Structure of Leucine-enkephalin Trihydrate to that of Morphine 

965 A Metal Encapsulated Boron Atom: Preparation and Structure of [Fe4(C0),2B{AuPPh3}3] 

966 An Insight into the Enantioselective Hydrolyses of Cyclic Acetates Catalysed by Pseudomonus fluorexens Lipase 

968 Two-electron Transfer Catalysis of Carbon Monoxide Exchange with a Ligand in Hexacarbonyldi-iron Compounds 

970 Synthesis of N(1)-Phosphotryptophan 
971 Convergent Stereocontrolled Synthesis of 13-Hydroxy-9Z,l1E-octadecadienoic Acid (13-HODE) 

972 Multiple Carbon-Carbon Bond Cleavage on a Heptaosmium Cluster: Synthesis and Molecular Structure of [ O S , ( C O ) ~ ~ ( ~ ~ -  

974 Facile Pathway-defined Fluxional Cluster Isomerizatiop in Ten-vertex cfos0-2,1,6-Metalladicarbaboranes of Ruthenium 

Andre Aubry, 

Karen S. Harpp, Catherine 

Helen A. Guillaume, John W. Perich, R. B. Johns, Geoffrey W. Tregear 
Cecil Chan, Philip B. 

Cox, Stanley M. Roberts 

CPh)4] 

and Rhodium 
Greenwood, John D. Kennedy, Mark Thornton-Pett 

Quaternary Ammonium Salts into Alkylarenes and Biaryls 

Brian F. G. Johnson, Jack Lewis, Julie A. Lunniss, Dario Braga, Fabrizia Grepioni 

Mark Bown, TomaS Jelinek, Bohumil Stibr, Stanislav Heimanek, Xavier L. R. Fontaine, Norman N. 

975 Nickel-induced Conversion of Carbon-Nitrogen into Carbon-Carbon Bonds. One-step Transformations of Aryl, 

976 Enantiospecific Syntheses of (+)- and (-)-Altholactone (Goniothalenol) 
978 Synthesis of Peramine, an Insect Feeding Deterrent Mycotoxin from Acremonium folii 

979 N-Acyl Derivatives of Clavaminic Acid Produced by a Mutant of Streplomyces clavufigerus 

980 The Incorporation of DL- [~ -*H, ,~ - I~C]  Ornithine into Clavulanic Acid and N-Acetylglycylclavaminic Acid 

981 Epoxidation of Alkenes with Iodosylbenzene catalysed by a Water-soluble Chromium(II1) N,N’-Ethylene 

982 Oxidative Coupling of Methane over Alkaline Earth Promoted La203 

Ernest Wenkert, Ai-Li Han, Christian-Johannes Jenny 
John G. Gillhouley, Tony K. M. Shing 

Margaret A. Brimble, Daryl D. 
Rowan 

Gillett, Neville H. Nicholson, John W. Tyler 

Bycroft, Audrey Penrose, Janet Gillett, Stephen W. Elson 

bis(salicy1ideneaminato) (salen) Complex using 6-Cyclodextrin as a Phase Transfer Agent 

Stephen W. Elson, Janet 

Barrie W. 

P. A. Ganeshpure, S. Satish 
Jeffrey M. DeBoy, Robert F. Hicks 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 

I1 



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Achilleos, Andrew A., 912 
Altmeyer, Oliver, 945 
Appelt, Armin, 938 
Aubry, AndrC, 963 
Betancor, Carmen, 947 
Birlirakis, Nikolaos, 963 
Bosshard, C., 933 
Bown, Mark, 974 
Boyd, Derek R.,  931 
Braga, Dario, 972 
Brieva, Rosario, 957 
Brigidi, Patrizia, 953 
Brimble, Margaret A., 978 
Bryce, Martin R., 950 
Bycroft, Barrie W., 980 
Cao, Yong, 937 
Carr, Nicholas, 926 
Chan, Cecil, 971 
Cox, David N., 951 
Cox, Philip B., 971 
Darchen, AndrC, 968 
Davis, Mark E.,  920 
DeBoy, Jeffrey M., 982 
Decher, G., 933 
des Abbayes, HervC, 929 
Dunne, Barry J., 926 
Elson, Stephen W., 979, 980 
Endo, Katsuya, 934 
Fischer, Jean, 914 
Fleischer, Everly B., 960 
Fontaine, Xavier L. R., 974 
Francisco, Cosme G., 947 
Freire, Raimundo, 947 
Gahan, Lawrence R., 912 
Ganeshpure, P. A., 981 
Geletii, Yurii V., 936 
Ghosh, Pushpito K., 917 
Gillett, Janet, 979, 980 
Gillhouley, John G.,  976 
Giraudon, Jean-Marc, 921 
Gotor, Vicente, 957 
Gottarelli, Giovanni, 953 
Greatrex, Robert, 925 

Greenwood, Norman N., 925, 

Grepioni, Fabrizia, 972 
Guerchais, Jacques-E., 921 
Guillaume, Helen A., 970 
Gunter, P., 933 
Haltiwanger, R. Curt, 960 
Hambley, Trevor W., 912 
Han, Ai-Li, 975 
Harata, Kazuaki, 928 
Harpp, Karen S . ,  965 
Hayashi, Mitsuo, 943 
Heeres, Hero J., 962 
Heimanek, Stanislav, 974 
Hicks, Robert F., 982 
Hikino, Hiroshi, 934 
Honda, Koichi, 910 
Hoshino, Masamatsu, 959 
Housecroft, Catherine E., 965 
Ishii, Akihiko, 959 
Iwahara, Takahisa, 954 
Jeffery, Tuyet, 909 
Jelinek, TomaS, 974 
Jennings, W. Brian, 931 
Jenny, Christian-Johannes, 

Johns, R. B., 970 
Johnson, Brian F. G., 972 
Jong, Ting-Ting, 956 
Joshi, Vishwas, 917 
Ju, Wei-Mei, 956 
Kajii, Yoshizumi, 910 
Kennedy, John D.,  974 
Kinoshita, Kenji, 943 
Kitagawa, Toshikazu, 923 
Kiyoshige, Koji, 958 
Kobayashi, Nagao, 918 
Kobayashi, Yasunobu, 959 
Komatsu, Koichi, 923 
Kotkar, Dilip, 917 
Kress, Jacky, 914 
Larsonneur, Anne-Marie, 929 
Laurent , Pascale, 929 

974 

975 

Lavrushko, Valentina V. ,  936 
Lee, Kuo-Hsiung, 956 
Lewis, Jack, 972 
Lewis, Richard T., 948 
Li, Suzhen, 937 
Lubimova, Galina V., 936 
Lunniss, Julie A., 972 
McPhail, Andrew T., 956 
McPhail, Donald R.,  956 
Marraud, Michel, 963 
Martell, Arthur E., 915 
Meetsma, Auke, 962 
Miyabo, Atsushi, 923 
Motekaitis, Ramunas J., 915 
Motherwell, William B., 948 
Mouser, HCnia, 968 
Nakamura, Izumi, 966 
Nakayama, Juzo, 959 
Nicholson, Neville H., 979 
Nicolaidis, Kostantinos A., 

Niecke, Edgar, 945 
Wieger, Martin, 945 
Obi, Kinichi, 910 
Okamoto, Kunio, 923 
Orpen, A.  Guy, 926 
Osborn, John A., 914 
Patin, Henri, 968 
Penrose, Audrey, 980 
Pericis, Miquel A.,  942 
Perich, John W., 970 
Rebolledo, Francisca, 957 
Reddy, B. Mahipal, 940 
Rheingold, Arnold L., 965 
Riera, Antoni, 942 
Roberts, Stanley M., 971 
Rossell, Oriol, 942 
Roulet, Raymond, 951 
Rowan, Daryl D. ,  978 
Sabo-Etienne, Sylviane, 929 
Sakai, Kiyoshi, 966 
Sakarellos, Constantinos, 963 

912 

Sakarellos-Daitsiotis, Maria, 

Sala-Pala, Jean, 921 
Saldarriaga, Carlos, 920 
Satish, S. ,  981 
Schoettel, Guy, 914 
Seco, Miquel, 942 
Serratosa, Felix, 942 
Seya, Kazuhiko, 934 
Shachter, Amy M., 960 
Shimoda, Masakatsu, 910 
Shing, Tony K. M., 976 
Shipman, Michael, 948 
Shongwe, Musa S . ,  965 
Spada, Gian Piero, 953 
Spencer, John L., 926 
Stibr, Bohumil, 974 
Suarez, Ernesto, 947 
Subrahmanyam, M., 940 
Suemune, Hiroshi, 966 
Takenaka, Satoshi, 943 
Takeuchi, Ken'ichi, 923 
Takeuchi, Yoshito, 910 
Tanaka, Ikuzo, 910 
Taylor, Paul C., 950 
Teuben, Jan H.,  962 
Thornton-Pett, Mark, 974 
Tieke, B., 933 
Toda, Fumio, 958 
Tomoda, Shuji, 910 
Toupet, Loic, 921 
Tregear, Geoffrey W . ,  970 
Tyler, John W., 979 
Waterworth, Simon D., 925 
Watson, Stephen P., 931 
Wenkert, Ernest, 975 
West, Robert, 954 
Wild, S. Bruce, 938 
Willis, Anthony C., 938 
Wu, Tian-Shung, 956 
Xie, Zhuo-Feng, 966 
Yagi, Minoru, 958 

963 

... 
111 



Two Essential Bulletins 
covering Laboratory and 
Chemical Industry Hazards 
Laboratory Hazards Bulletin (LHB) is a current awareness 
periodical providing invaluable information on safety measures, potential 
hazards and new legislation, affecting all those working in laboratories. 
Published monthly, each issue contains between 60-70 references drawn from 
current scientific and technical literature worldwide. The references include 
document titles, bibliographic citations and abstracts, plus contact address if 
necessary. Also included is a Hazards Data Sheet relating to a specific chemical 
compound. 
ISSN 0261 2917 1988 Subscription 
UK f90.00 USA $169.00 Rest of World f104.00 

730 Liquid nitrogen 

Lindsdy. W N Sdn Jose.  CA USA 
Chem E n g  News I5 Jun  1987. 65 (24) .  2 

This letter draws attention to the hazards of liquid nitrogen. with the present excitement ahout new compounds that 
hecome superconductors at liquid nitrogen temperatures.  Liquid nitrogen. which boils at - 195°C. will. if  left exposed 
to air. condense oxygen. which boils at -183.O"C. The resulting liquid can have strong oxidizing properties. and  in 
the presence of oil or  o ther  easily oxidized substances. may react violently It is advised that Thermos  bottles of 
liquid nitrogen are not left sitting around unused or  uncovered. 

Chemical Hazards in Industry (CHI) is a current awareness 
periodical providing comprehensive, up-to-date information on health and 
safety, hazards, plant safety, legislation, protective equipment and storage, 
relating to the chemical and allied industries. Each monthly issue contains 
approximately 300 references drawn from over 200 of the world's most important 
primary journals. Each reference includes document title, bibliographic details 
and abstract, plus contact address if necessary. Each issue contains chemical 
and subject indexes. 
ISSN 0265 5721 1988 Subscription 
UK f192.00 USA $359.00 Rest of World f216.00 

2921 
38. A report is given of a fire at a printed circuit board manufacturer in Telford, 
Salop, on 28 Dec 1986. The probable cause was identified as ignition of solvent 
vapours by a heating element left on  during the Xmas holidays. 

Printed circuit board manufactures - fire. Fire Prev. June 1987, (200), 

Don't be without these invaluable publications - write to us for further details and receive 
a sample issue free! Simply complete and return the slip below. 

Please send me a free sample issue of LHB 
Please send me a free sample issue of CHI 

Name ........................................................................... 

Position ........................................................................ 

Organisation ................................................................ 

Address ....................................................................... 

........................................................................... 

Please return to: 
Alison Cowley, Royal Society of Chemistry 
The University, Nottingham NG7 2RD, United Kingdom 

To order please phone 
(0602) 50741 1 quoting 
your credit card details - 
we now accept 
AccessNisdMastercardI 
Eurocard. Or write to the 
address below enclosing a 
cheque made payable to 
the Royal Society of 
Chemistry. We can also 
issue pro-forma invoices if 
rewired. 

ROYAL 
SOCIETY OF 
CHEMISTRY 

hformatm 
serwces 




